Bureau transporters will collect directly from the affected micro collectors.  For safety reasons, no tyres 

shall be stored in people’s homes. 

5.1.9 Each micro collector will be allowed to collect a maximum of one thousand (1000) tyres per month and 

twelve thousand (12 000) tyres per year. Each micro collector will be required to collect a minimum of 

two hundred and fifty (250) tyres per month and a minimum of three thousand (3000) tyres per year. 

Only tyres that have been discarded or thrown away, or tyres that have been illegally taken to landfills